המרכז היהודי דיפרסט הילס



Forest Hills Jewish Center

Norman Gursen

How many of us have picked up the phone to hear that friendly greeting? Even though he's from Brooklyn, Norman Gursen is the heart and soul of the Forest Hills Jewish Center.

From Sunday to Friday, Norman opens FHJC's Little Synagogue and helps guide congregants through morning minyan. On Shabbat he is ever-present helping to ensure that people are in their places for aliyot and other honors. Norman greets newcomers and long-time members alike, making sure they feel welcome in our sanctuary. He is a past vice-president of the Forest Hills Jewish Center. Among the honors he has received, Norman was named as a lifetime member of the FHJC Board of Trustees.

Since Norman is not one to boast, his lovely family and his shul family speak of him with love and pride. May he continue to honor the Forest Hills Jewish Center with his presence for many years to come